

# AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

blic schoo	MEETING DATE	2018-11-07 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
EM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
F-1.	CATEGORY	F. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS	
	DEPARTMENT	Coordinated Student Health Services	Open Agenda
			<u> </u>

## TITLE:

Agreement between CareDox Inc. and The School Board of Broward County, Florida

#### REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Agreement between CareDox Inc. and The School Board of Broward County, Florida

## SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

CareDox is an electronic care coordination system for parents and healthcare personnel to manage the health information of students seen in the health room. Schools with on-site healthcare personnel utilize the CareDox electronic health records management system for daily documentation of student's health interventions.

See Supporting Docs for continuation of Summary Explanation and Background.

These agreements have been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

# SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

<b>O</b> Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	$\odot$	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	Ο	<b>Goal 3: Effective Communication</b>
---	---------	--------------------------------	---	--

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District.

# **EXHIBITS: (List)**

(1) CareDox Summary Explanation and Backgr	ound (2) CareDox Inc Agree	ment (3) Approved ARF 10-20-15				
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIC	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:				
	Name: Michaelle Va	Phone: 754-321-1660				
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	e, Director	Phone: 754-321-1575				
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW	ARD COUNTY, FLOR	IDA Approved In Open Board Meeting On: _				
Michaelle Valbrun-Pope - Chief Student St	upport Initiatives Officer	Board Meeting On. – By:				
Signature		-	School Board Chair			
Electronic Signature Form #4189 Revised 08/04//2017						
RWR/ MVP/MB:etb						